Dr. Manju Dhandapani Associate Professor, National Institute of Nursing Education, PGIMER Vice President, Society of Indian Neuroscience Nurses



As a Neuroscience nurse at All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), New Delhi (5 years)

-FACULTY AT

- All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), New Delhi
- Pondicherry Institute of Medical Sciences, Pondicherry
- Jawaharlal Institute of Postgraduate Medical Education And Research, Pondicherry
- Post Graduate Institute of Medical Education and Research (PGIMER), Chandigarh
- Secretary, Society of Indian Neuroscience Nurses ((SINN)(2014-2022)
- Vice President, Society of Indian Neuroscience Nurses(2022 Dec-Till today)

Major

Achievements

Runner up & Finalist (Top Ten) for Aster Global Nursing Award 2021.

Fr. Pious Memorial Best Nurse Award 2024 by Amala Institute of Medical Sciences.

- UGC Travel grant for ISPN 2019, Birmingham
- More than 120 Publications In Indexed (57 PubMed Indexed & 14 SR& MA) & International Journals
- Editor And Reviewer in various Journals.
 Guest Lectures and Scientific Paper Presentations (International
- Nurse-Led Neurosurgery Clinic: Implementation in Low-Middle Income Country. 26th Annual Congress 2024, by Cancer Nurses Society of Australiaat Brisbane, Australia.
- 2. Quality of Life and selected Psychological variables in Patients with Pituitary Tumor after Surgery: A Prospective Study. 14th Congress of The European Skull Base Society Riva del Garda, Italy
- 3. Stakeholder Meeting on Stroke Care and Research in India. University of Central Lancashire. Jan 2020, New Delhi.
- Neuropsychological changes in patients with neurological and neurosurgical illnesses. 2nd Asian Congress of Neuroscience Nursing Feb 2020, Chennai
- 5. Burden among caregivers of children with ventriculo peritoneal shunt. ISPN Oct 2018, Birmingham, UK.

